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S -6653

BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

FOR THE

STATE OF OREGON
Order of Proper Proof of Changes in ) .
Place of Use Under Transfer T-5653 ) Final Order
THIS ORDER ISSUED TO:
HENRY BIRD
86062 BIRD LANE
JOSEPH OR 97846

This order confirms the right of record to use the waters of BIG SHEEP CREEK, LITTLE SHEEP CREEK AND STREAMS
AND SPRINGS CROSSED BY LINE OF SHEEP CREEK DITCH, FOR IRRIGATION of 29.0 ACRES.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for WALLOWA County. The decree is of
record at Salem, in the Order Record of the Water Resources Director in Volume 10, at Page 330. This portion of said decree
confirmed the right to the use of water as applied for under Application S-6653, Permit S-5335. The date of priority is 1919.

The amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes of said, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used
for said purposes and shall not exceed ONE-FORTIETH cubic foot per second per acre of land irrigated prior to July 31 of
each year and not to exceed ONE-EIGHTIETH cubic foot per second per acre irrigated for the remainder of the irrigation
season.

The points of diversion are located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q Measured Distances
48 46 E WM | 9 NW NW | LITTLE SHEEP CREEK - 70 FEET SOUTH AND 90 FEET EAST
FROM NW CORNER, SECTION 9
4S8 46 E WM | 32 | NESE BIG SHEEP CREEK - 2430 FEET NORTH AND 700 FEET WEST
FROM SE CORNER, SECTION 32

A description of the place of use is as follows:

Twp Rng Mer | Sec Q-Q GLot ACRES
38 46 E WM |5 NENW |3 14.6
38 46 E WM |5 SE NW 6 14.4

NOTICE OF RIGHT TO PETITION FOR RECONSIDERATION OR JUDICIAL REVIEW
This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to ORS 183.482, ORS
536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the Director for reconsideration of this
order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days
following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-5653-cf-9397.jlj Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 4&~, Page {p 47



When in the judgment of the Watermaster it becomes necessary to install headgates and measuring devices:

That the diversion works shall include an in-line flow meter, a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water
to which the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the watermaster before the beginning of construction
work and that the weir or measuring device be installed under general supervision of said watermaster.

The right to the use of the water of the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described and
is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

This order is issued to confirm a change in PLACE OF USE approved by an order of the Water Resources Director entered
AUGUST 35, 1985, at Special Order Volume 39, Page 283, approving Transfer Application 5653, affecting a portion of
Certificate 9397, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The Department will issue a superseding certificate describing the right when it determines that it is necessary for record
keeping.

Issued MAY 0 8 2015

i

10ht F @J
Water Rj ervices Division Admlmstrator for

Thomas(M] Byler, Director
Oregon Water Resources Department

T-5653-cf-9397 jlj Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 25 , Page ¥y
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Water Resources Department
' North Mall Office Building
Joho A. Kitzhaber, MID, Governor 725 Summer Street Nh’ Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

Date Mailed: MAY 08 2015

NOTICE OF ORDER OF PROPER PROOF ISSUANCE

Attached is an Order of Proper Proof that confirms the water right established under the terms of a transfer
order issued by this Department.

This is an order in other than a contested case and is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.482. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.482. Pursuant to
ORS 183.482, ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-003-0675, you may petition for judicial review and petition the
Director for reconsideration of these orders. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the
Director, and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be
deemed denied.

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law.

The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point of diversion, the character of
use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water Resources Director.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811.



June 15, 1931. 1

The rights under this permit No. 5335 have been
confirmed by the decree of the Circuit Court in the
Imnaha Adjudication Proceedings. No proof further than
that filed in such proceedings will be required and the
waterright certificate to be issued in accordance with
said decree will be the only certificate issued.

LAS EL
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Decembor 17, 1928,

&.- lfax #ilson,
"Attorney,
Joseph, Urcgone

Dear ir, Wilsons

I an sorry we sont you the rogistored notice relative
to the making of final proof in comnsction with Application Ho.
. 6653, Pormit No. 5335. We had knowledge of conditions there and

it was not necessary to send you the form letter. i1

. I believe 1% was Hr, Luper’s idex that the proof of
claim filed in the Imnaha River Adjudication Procsedings would
be the only proof required under this permit and that the court
would probably confirm the right by decree. Considering the
matter in this way, there will be nothing to 4o at this time

in connection with Permit No, 5385. We will simply defer. the
matter of making final proof wntil after the eatry of the decros.

With kind personal ragard? :, an
' Yours vory truly,
RHEA LUPER,
State Engineer -

A : By
LAS:L¥ _ Office Assistant,




'r@s@af,x';
4 <& Toha*

December 14, 1929

Mr. Rhea ILuper
State Engineer
Salem
OCregon

"(ﬂh? Re: Application No. 6653
Dear Sir: ~ON

Your letier advising that the Wallowa Valley Improvement
District No. 1 is about to be in default in meking proof of complete
abppbication of the waters applied for unter the above numbered appli-
cation, &rrived yesterday. 1 note that the District has sixty daye
in which to mske this proof. Kindly send to me the necessary blanks
for this purpose with instructions and I will prepare the proof and
submit it as soon as possible after the blanks arrive.

I had neglected to make this proof as you will recall that
the District made certain proofs last June when you were here in the
matter of determining the rights to the waters of Imneha River and
its tributaries. Proof was make at that time for considerable more
water than that applied for in the permit granted, if I remember
correctly. However, the work is all completed and the gquantory of
water applied for has been used, so the proof can be made at once.

Awaiting your early reply, I am,

A

Secretary.
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MAX WILSON i % TE ENGIN
Attorney-at-Law : R E C E’ VE

JOSEPH, ~:  OREGON D
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Moy 18, 1929 20 1929
SALE
e M OREGO N
Mr, Rhea Luper,
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon
Re: Permit No. 6653 44 1

Dear Sir:

Wallowa Valley Improvement District No. 1,
has never filed its final proof on construction of
its ditch over the right of way through the Nation-
@l Forest in Townships 3 and 4 Sy R. 46 E. W. .,
and the Department of the Interior has given us
notice that this proof must be made by the 23rd in-
stant.. The Department require$ a great deal in the
way of meps, field notes, ete., copies of which were
filed with your office at the time the work was be=-
gun, I am asking you to send me certified copies of
maps in dupliceate, also certified copies in tripli-
cate of the field notes so that we may submit these
in connection with proof of construction.

I am writing the United Stated Land Office at

The Dalles, today and will try to explain why proof
as been delayed so long and why it will be imposs-
ible to submit final proof within the time stated.
You will remember that I wrote you some time .ago
about this matter and my letters were referred to the
District Forester at Portlend, Oregon. He acknow-
ledged reemipt of the letters but so far has not
furnished the data I asked for.

Kindly enclose your bill for the copies request-
ed.

Yours very truly,

MW /HFT
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APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

o S T e R G R N R T P DA O R ot 0 O B S TR R e L4 B AN
(Name of applicant) b allOV\ 8,
(O gty P o TR N g 77 g RS L CCOUNEYLO: 20 T S o NS T SN e
State of , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the
following described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:
If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of inco7*porati0n../4‘,uu£%../.pQ-.:z.ZJ .
........... :,‘_[_‘:_A___.__._ L L0 _~.._.......4..“.fff’.f’.’k;.r."}f‘.‘...../.‘.,..__....,_....A._............ SN
2 e i 7 RO CONCPMER | SI8 0 gy
, Tli sou1 ce oj the proposed appropriation wBlgoe~~dnd1tstr1butar1es _______________
ana 1lapring f ‘l%%cg ks ¥ (il;aémewf <tree_%n)
aseaieall C N T Ne O S : ona It
C ¢03vﬂbu .................... T RS SR RO s T R T ik S S PR
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis ... L OC_ ____________
........................................ cubic feet per second.
Irrigation -

3. The use to which the water is to be applied is

Tp. & i8aithc il

(No. N. or S.)

(Give smallest legal subdivision)

i 8 g Wi W M, b R oo e n N SR e R el S am s e T Ruent
(No. E. or W.) l
ana ¢
Sy ATUNENE s e i GARRS s T g L S e LOSDR L L D S L0 AT S T
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line)
miles ify-length, fegpmindgngrimathe o s 0 s N 0 S s S s SR Ml e e
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.)
e S e , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

(No. E. or W)

6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is.......... B N o g
Gl Ak foot tes

DIVERSION WORKS—

3 40 2
7. (a) Height of dam5 ........... T O Ay SR e P S S S feet, length at bottom
e oo feet; material to be used and character of construction ........ bru&hgndtlmber __________

(Timber, concrete, etc.,, number and size of openings)

* A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge,
together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.



CANAL SYSTEM—

8. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles

from headgate. At headgate: vWidth o top (0L water Imey. 8.2 U feet; widtﬁ on bottom
& i ¢ hundred
o B B féet; depth of woater . . Biofii. .o feet; grade aR i LEr-cT T feet fall per one

(B AV el ki miles from headgate. Width on top (at water line) _...........ooeeeeee
................................ fOeL: WDUTLR OB DOULDHL. " . nevcons st €O0; BEPLR O 0GR L. TR . L1300, fept;
ey b TR R feet fall per one thousand feet.

FILL IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHERE THE WATER IS USED FOR:

IRRIGATION—

The land to be irrigated has a total area of 4120 acres of new land
and 5440 scres of land applying for a supplemental right described as
follows;

Sece 19 80 acres
S ac %0 80
sec. 30 g0 2
160 w%,_ 4 € %c Aee. 30
o 80 T
& -89 160 :
sec 32 SRO
3WE G 2. 80 all in twn 2 south range 46 east
sec.8 40
sec.18 80 gll in twn. 3 S. range 46 east
13 640
B ‘%4 648
B of sec.l 580 g 290
E # of sec. 10 320 éﬁitof at == 220
E L of Wi sec,10 160 *k e
Wik o moc. X zo0 2ll in twn. 3 south range 4o east.
4120
and the following described land for a supplemental right
S of SF: sec.19 80 acres
S of NWZ sec. 30 g
8% of SW.2 sec. 2
N7Z NE 4 o 20
‘8% of 0 80 7
Wi of oo 211 in twn 2 south range 46 east
sec 40
sec 40
Wi 20
z 20
%i ST go 511 in twn 3 south range 46 Bast
Bec. 11 B
KE: of 12 Lo
. Pec. 2 ~ > J @0 “
¥ bigref ekl in twh, & south range 45 east
8.1 /2 el a8 7?;]
NEZ of 36 P

{ £0

EX of NW; sec. 36




A
MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—

S sl the el of o pact Al SEER A RSN G S el SR R i B e 3
........................................ County, having o present population of ... O el SR i fan

(Name of)
estimated population of ... Ll 190 iy

(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in all cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, éS’lOO’COG'CO ......................
13. Construction work will Degin 0n OF DEfOTe .. .o oo
14. Comstruction work will be completed on o1 before ... e
15. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or berore =" O8t.1les 1988 ..

Duplicate maps of the proposed ditch or other works, prepared in accordance with the rules of the

State Water Board, accompany this application.

(B4 b L B L e e B , . £
(Name) (Address of witness) / /‘
Remarks: This application is for water to sul plement the rights on

hesdsates, Laterals, end otter Information willI pe furnisnsd later, She work

on the diteh from Big Sheep 22,000.
has"éi?ééﬂﬁmﬁéEﬁ”éﬁ@éﬁaéﬁ"éﬁgm The
system contemplates the construction of 4 miles of ditgh to divert. Slg.. Sheep
into Little Sheep at a cost of $75,000 and the enla: of Littie- the

5 rqilﬂﬁ"“Qi"diiIﬁL"f@ﬂ&l"LLQilQ;JiL;$&m4;Q";"LQ$JQ";imjl;;Tglﬂgr"Dmggﬁf“tmib¢ug;piés

of Big Shkep have already been taoped or have been reached by the construction
Work“sv"farmdvnggandjghﬁ/jEY%I"hﬁ"ggéﬁiﬁgﬁzﬁg"T@éfséagﬁﬁmbf”IggOT"Béffgfmmaws ,
ognnol b ey T e 5 Work i in & very rough and unsurgé

tvk\lere is no available data on the flow of these streams and the amount

S
we---ean-geL--ig-mere ss-work:;—Tf we can take eare oL ware Tand weExyp
to do €0, We have & §YEch coh emplasced %5 %a]f%e care.og %"8& e% andei%xlgﬁ%t
STATE OF OREGON, water 1§_ava11ab1e we wish tg dispose o% it g the ditch
s, 18 costing a great amount of money. x :

County of Marion, |

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for correction or completion, as i SR LA SR

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
FIONS, 0T O7 BEFOTE oo SR iy

VILENEISE 200 ORG, S cootinmsoeict it 1ot ok TR s S P AT 5 i )4



STATE OF OREGON, )

sS.
County of Marion, f

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same, sub-
ject to the following limitations and conditions: If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to
one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent, for each acre irrigated, and shall be subject

to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper State OffiCer ..o

The amount of water appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be applied to beneficial

HSCAWITIRTIOT S TONCH LM P ap i e bl G conb SNl Sl cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of

rotation. The priority date of this PErMit §8 . oo :
Actual:comstruction work shall:begin,on oribefore s i s o s v it g i and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or befov‘e__,...; .................................
Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before..........cocoeeeeeeeeo...
WITNESS my hand this ... . .. oo sl v B R N i G Y (T il 912 d

State Engineer.

Permits for power development are sub1ect to the limitation of franchise as provided in Section 6633, Lord’s Oregon Lavvs amd the
payment of annual fees as provided in Chapter 213, Session Laws of 1915. { :
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PerMIT No. 9335

APPLICATION No. ... 6653 CoUNTY _ Wellowa

Proof of Appropriation of Water

3. Source of supply .Big Sheep Creek and tributaries ... ...~

Tributary of ..........................................................................................................
4. Amount of water ... 107+49 sec.ft, . 5. Priority *date ety @8 ROR%. ¥ 00 0
6. Use. Irrigation apd supplemental lrextgasdon . ... . " .. . Ll

7. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed “No.
acres actually irrigated,” fil in the number of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract o cr}gboe' tﬁ%r%%rmi + o ctulgﬁ'y AI(r:z?g?a e

This column must be filled in if water is used for _'irriga,i:i'on.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

8. (a) Location of point of diversion, ...............__._... Sec...."'.?’.?-.., A b O e , Range B B W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

(b) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ... 1t.s-length on top; Lol .. Ebe
length on bottom, ............ ft.; material used and character of construction, ... ...

(¢) Give description of headgate: Width, ........ fhsidepth, & o h s ft.; material used and character

OF CONBEruBION, <.:. ..o R L T S T R N s e T

(d) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ... $t.; Width on botbom, ... .. . .. ft.; depth

of water, Lt it erades doeat T . Tall'per 1000 86, Actual capacity, ..o il



8. (Cont’d.)
(o) Pipeclingy Degetiptivn ofjhilakes e (0 i o il e el e
Length of pipe, ... ft.; size at intake, ....... I isizeiat i ft. from intake, ........ in.; size at place
Of USER =B T ) in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, .................. ft
liSfonadesumifioPmisete " oo i il nhg Actual capacity of pipe line, ... sec-ft
CivergencraltdesCrippront:amt . A 1 e 8y Sadth Tl IE, - Saacnd cMBwR Rty S DT T D
(Material : Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stave, etc.)

(f) Pumping’ plant®Give sizet andypetoftpuinp; . SESESCIeE Uf COMSIERNNNE .~ & L L e E
Suctioniliftas weer: o fitsssdischarge liftr b ft. Type Of-oborused . ir 0 i e

Horse power rating, ........................ RSP S Actualicapacit mofapumpye. see et oo noe i o sec.-ft j

GENERAL
9.. During what monthsiis water beneficiallgpisedsscii spgapeedy -~ . L i Lo
10 Statetcharacter ol soil st 0 0 =By ol S i e o b Sl R S e
Kind of crops raised _________________________________
11. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
ofslandrirrigatedisoriplace ofsusedi. st iiisrn Ll L L s e e B e e
120 Sl nof swhereiniisisuchimapanierrorZea e o n cn il PR e e
18. Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time ...
14. If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigatidn, give
extentiandanetnodioigsnchNiSes s Sai sie bl e s e L T et
AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON, }
SS
County ol el e Slnus o L S et

Ty o et SR e I, Y et YIRS A 4 e S RS b ¥ , being first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; that I
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... . day
............................................................. ol
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... ... deiyfor €35 AL SECE . o N 192N

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commisgion expiresiil fIouei s L L n
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Twp.

25

38

Range

46 B

45 '1E

Seco

31

10

40-Acre Tract

NW%SE%
SWZSE

SEZSEx

Lot 1(NEREL)
Lot 2(NWANEL)
SWANE:
SEZNE:
Lot 3 (NEBRW:
Lot 4 (NWWr)

Lot 1(NEINEZL)
Lot 2(NWANEL)
SW%NE%

- SEgNEx

Lot 3(NE¥NW%)
Lot 4 (NW;;NN:;)
SE A,

NE%SWZ

NW§SW%

SW§SWL
SE;SW
NEzS
NWSE;
SWiSEr
SE3SE:

AT

No. Acres
Described in Permit

40
40

40

39.9

40
40

39,5
40,3

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

3949
399
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40
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AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON, %
sS

Countytoteers e el © I odal SRR s

(O HELEhE ey CuTe v T N e S S T e , being first duly sworn, depose and say that
we are well acquainted Wifh the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to
proof of appropriation of water under Permit No................... : that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ... dafrotase st it no s S i A RS

[ NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires

REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by representative of State Engineer)

§ AR S SO R A AT Rk SR D SRR SERE T Bt o R , do hereby certify that I have made
an inspection of the works deseribed herein and in Permit No. ... % ON: The ssstie vt Siag day

Qifin s 7 SRS S 5 e d D ,192___, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

(Title)

NOTE TO INSPECTORS—If conditions do not justify the above report by you, please return the proof without your
signature, with a full report by letter.
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G. H. BREWSTER

WATER MASTER No. 4,
WALLOWA COUNTY

ENTERPRISE." OREGON

Nov. 4th 1919

Mr Percy Cupper
State Engineer

Salem Ore.

Dear Sir,

Possibly a little more detailed information as to
the character of the country in which the diteh for the
Mt. Sheep Ditch Co. is to be built would help.
There is a saddle between the Big Sheep and Little
Sheep valleys.
The highest point of the ditch wag newessarily in
the lowest point of that saddle and a line of levels was run

around to Big Sheep. The distance was about 4 miles and was

all sidehill and very brushy. 25
The plang is to have a R of W cleared BS' wide on

each side of the stakes @&nd agfter that is done make a real
survey for the purpose of filings and construction. As there
is absolutely ho chance to shift the location of the ditch ,
we must follow the sidehill, that is the best and cheapest

plan and we are following it.
We now have 3 miles cleared and about 2 miles

constructed. We will furnish a much better map than you

have now in a few days but will not furnish our final map,
( unless you compel us to) until after the R of W is all
cleared nexx yesar. i

I hope this will explain the whole matter satis-

factorily to you.

Respectfully yours.

o H. W




G. H. BREWSTER

4" o S (4~ 8 WATER MASTER No. 4,
el WALLOWA COUNTY

ENTERPRISE, OREGON

Nov. 4th 1919

Mr Percy Cupper
State Engineer, _ : ]
Salem Ore. C NOV T

Dear Sir,

I have your letter of the 28th to Mr Schaupp at hand
for an asnswer.

I beleive that you were writtem that we did not expect
to use the map we filed, that no survey had been made and that
the ditch was entirely in unsurveyed land.

We filed a map at the time we did as we knew another

filing was in the process of being made and we wanted you to
have something to go on for our filing.

We expect to give you the very best data that can be
obtained as soon as we can get it but as steted before it is in
8 very rough brushy and unsurveyed section and we want to get
the R of W cleared before we make our final map. We are in a
position to give a much more complete map now than we were 2
month ago but the snow came 2 feet deep and made us get out before

we got all we wanted or expect to get.

I note what you say in regard to the application and if you
will kindly return the same to me here I will check it over and

fix it up.

I do not care if yBu send back the map or not as we
have stated that we do not intend to use that map for our final
map.

Respectfully Yours.

%&4. oy @W

’




Application No. 6653.

November 12, 1919,

ch-":i - SGhBﬂPP,
Joseph,
Orego 2.

Dear Sirs

In reply to your letter of Hovember 10tRH,
.1 am enclosiag copy of Application No. 6641, by
Chas. H.ideynolds, coverinf the appropriation of
water from Big Sheep Creek. The fee provided by _
law for furnishing this copy is 50 cents. ‘ g

This application is awaitiag the filing of
maps and the payment of fees, as per the following
cgp;gr of our letter to lir. Reyaoldsy dated July 16,
1919:
“Enclosed prlease find my officizl receipt
No, 6764 for §3.00 which amount was transmitted with
your letter of the fourteeanth instant, together with
application for a permit to appropriate water from Big .
Sheep Creek. fThis application has been numbered 6641 and
placed on file in this office. 3

“§o other filings appear on our records for the
water of Big Sheep Creek, but you will understand that
the records of this offlce are complete only since Febru-
ary 24, 1909, 2t which time the water code became effective. |\

"The applieation will be taken up for approval
apon receipt of maps and the balance of fees.”

It is our understanding thet you are organizing e
an irrigation district, to include the land covered by Ap- S
plication Ho. 6653, and that this filing ie made on behalf LS
of an irrigation district. 7e would be glad to be advised :
as to this matter and the progress being made in the forma- ; b}
tion of the irrigation district. ; £

Trusting this will give you the desired informas- i
tion, I remain, '

Very respectfully, 4

Percy A. Capper,

/-1 State Engimer.
EncG. y 2
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Nov. 10th, 1919
Mr. Percy A. OCupper
| 69t
State Fngineer 6

Salem, Uregon.

My Dear Mr. Cupper:-

-

I was informed last evening by lir, Brewster
that a parfy by the name of Thas Reynoids, of LaCrande, had
made a filing on water in Big Sheep on Jﬁly 1l6th, 19l9 or
7 days prior to our filing,'and that you had just informed him
of that fact. Thié was some news to me &s you had not intimated
this to me at the time I mafle the filing for the lountain Sljeep
Ditch Company,that there was any other filing ahead of ours,
and we have expended about $23,000.00 in constructing our ditch
to Big Sheep Creek to get this water. |

In any event I believe it is the work of some one who
expects to meke a little money on the side,as 1 do not believe
there is any one person or company who céan afford to pay the
amount neceséary to get this water out and I assume that some
work will have to be done soon in order to make his filing good.

If it is not asking too much I would llke to have & copy
of the filing of Reynolds end if you will have it prepared and
a bill sent fo me for the work I will appreciate i} very much.

Thanking you in advance, I am

Very truly yours

MW%



Application Ko. 6653.

2 Hovember 7th, 1919,
“r. Ge H. Brewster,
Water Haster,
EZaterprise, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your two letters of

Hdovember 4th, in regard to application Ho. 6653,
in the name of the Mountain Sheep Ditch Company,
and note that you will prepare a final map at a

* later date, and that it will be impossibdle to com-
piete the applicati on before next springwhen eagi-
neering work can be carried on. Te will according-
ly hold the ap lication until April 1lst before re-~

- turning sams for completion, unless action becomes
necessary before that time by reason of subsequent
filings on the same water. .

Perhaps it will be well to cesll your attention
to the faoct that Chas. He Heynoids of LaGrande, Oregon,
filed an 100 second feet from the waters of Big Sheep
Creekk on July 16 of this year, ander applieation No.
6641, which is still peanding in this office. This ap~
plicetion is prior to Application ¥o. 6683 in the name
of t.e HMountain Sheep Ditch Compaay, whxch was filed on
July 231'&. P

On Cctober 4th, John H. Huxall,et al, filed on
756 second feet of water from Big Sheeyp Creek, Sheep Hidge
Creek, Little Sheep Creek and its tributaries, Granite
Criak, Gordon Creek, Camp Creek, Ferguson Creek, Clover-
dale Creek and the West Fork of Little Sheep Creek, and any
and all tributaries of the Little Sheep Creek that flow
fato said Little Sheep Creek above the point of diversiom
‘0f the proposed ditch, for the irrigation of aprroximately
HO00 acres. = This application was filed by A. S. Cooley
and is still pending ia this offics.




This information may give you an idea as
t¢ whether or not the filing made by Chas. H.
Reynolds, which is prior to the filing of the
dountain Sheep Ditch Company, would conflict
with the rights of the Mdountain Sheep Ditch
Company.

Very respectfully,

Percy A. Cupper,

HS=Ra State Engineer.
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Mr. Percy A. Cupper
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon,

Dear Sir:-
I have your letter of the 12th inst. relative to

the filing of Chas. H. Reynolds, on water of Big Sheep Creek,
and also the inclosed application and I note in your letter
your reply to him. I do not see in your letter where you have
given him.any definite time to file his maps and complete his
filing.

I understand that this must be done within 30 days from
the dafe of filing according to Sec. 6627. I a2lso note that
he has made‘no reference to any.lands to be irrigated and
numerous other defects.

After looking oﬁer the application my sﬁspicions afe
more strongly confirmed that some one is simply trying to fake
& right in this matter and the way the matter stands it is
simply going to hold the building of this ditch until it is
settled. The Mountain Sheep Ditch Company, has® a prior filing
on 2800 inches of water since 1905 in Big Sheep made under the
1898 statute but we need all the water in Big Sheep Creek and
this will interfere somewhat with the district unless we can
bring the matter to & head this winter. I woﬁld like to have
you have this party make his showing by maps and land to be
irrigated ,by some definite time e I may desire to bring this

mtter to an issue in the Circuit Court.



-
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I am organizing the llountain Sheep Irrigation District
which proposes to take over the works of the Mountain Sheep
Diteh Company, after its»organization, and as you will notice
by the petition contains approximately 8000 acres of land.
This land is almost all irrigated to some extent out of the

Little Sheep CUreek and its tributaries and the land is at the

present time worth from $150.00 to $200.00 per acre and the

total value of the land will be somewhere around $1,500,000.00.

My intention, after the district has been organized and
anproved etc. is to bond for about $100,000.00 to take over
the entire works of the liountain Sheep Bitch and finish the
works that are now in progress'undér the supervision of the
Mountain Sheep Company.

I am handing you & petition, notice and notice of election
andnyou will notice that the electionw will be held on the 25
of Hev. 1919,

If the district decides on organization at the election
I will be down to see you some time soon and take up the matter

of the approval of bdonds and such other matters as may arise.

Very respectfully yours,




Application HO. 6653,

Jaly 29, 1919.

. ¥Mr. . H. Brewster,

La Grande, Oregon.
Dear 8ir:

I am in receipt'of your letﬁer of the twenty-
vninth instant requeétiug that we hold application
¥o. 6653 in the name of the louatain Sheep Ditch Company
for 90 days before feturning tﬁe same for completion,
and you arn.adviaad that we will hold the application
‘until Fowember 1, 1919, before retaraing the same for
complgtion unless action becomes necessary before that
time by reason of sabsequent filings upoan the same water.

Trusggggfxpu will find this satisfactory, 1 am

Very respsctfully,

Percy A. Cupper,

State Engineer.

-



G. H. BREWSTER
WATER MASTER, DISTRICT No, 4
ROOM 28, LA GRANDE NATIONAL BEANK BLDG.
LA GRANDE, OREGON

b 5 July 29th 1919

Mr Cupper
State Englneer
Salem Ore.

Some days ago Mr Schaupp of Joseph sent in a filing
for the waters of Big Sheep Creek and you allowed him 30 days
for the completion 6f the filing.

T want to ask at this time for at least 90 days to complete
the filing. I am to do the work and at present I have not the
time to spare from my official work.

I would like to have the time extended for the further
reason that the ditech lies entirely in unsurveyed, rough and
brushy lands. A crew will start at once clearing right or way
and i WouLQ Lia€ LU WAAS $0¢ wmaps aiwus vilu £15“; vi way has
heen cleared and a good line can be run.

There is no doubt as to their doing the work as they have
already raised $30,000. in cash to start the work and go ahead
until they can form a district and it is the idea to have the
work all done by the lst of July 1920.

At present we do not know just what lands will be watered
or how the lower end of the ditch will run and as the total
cost will be around $80,000. I want good maps and careful surveys
and therefore request that you allow the time asked afAd notify
Mr 8chaupp that it will be allowed.

Very truly yours

/:Z‘:V’/""‘— "‘:;A! ‘/ N s 'A‘N‘«v’:h?“”‘g
A ® D G ) L
4

ot 7
i )

o Lo p
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Application Ho. 6653,

~

July 23, 1919.

Mr, A, W. Schaupp,
Jdoseph, Oregone.
Dear zir:

. Enclosed please find my official receipt Ho. 6781
for £20.00 which amount was transmitted wiih your letter of
the tweaty-first instantttogether with application for a
permit to appropriate water in the name of the kKountain
Sheep Ditch Company. This application has been nwmbered
6653 and placed on filé in this office. I note that the
apylication is not complete, and that you wish thirty days .
within which to prepare the maps and complete the application.
I am enclosing blanks which may be completed and returned
to be sabstituted for the application on file.

The fees on this applicution sre a three dollar
examination fee, five dollars recording fee for domestic
aupply and five dollars recording fse for supplemental sipply
regzrdless of the number of acres which will segure such
sapplemental sappiyright under this permit, and at the rate
of fifteen ceuts per acre for each acre up Lo 100 acres,
five cents for the next 900 acres, and ome ceut for each acre
in excess on one thousand acres Of new land.

The land reguiring a supplemental supply shoald be
listed separcte from the land requiring a new water right,
and in each case the nuweber of acres withia each 40 acre tract
should be given.

Pragtiag you »ill have no difficulty in complating
the filing, 1 remain :

Very respectfully,

Percy A. Cupper,
State Engine®re

RSs%
Ence
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Jily 21st, 1919.

Mr. fercy A. Cupper

Salem, “Yregon. T cxi:, =l
Year Sir:- | N

I am handing you herewith an application for &
permit to appropriate the waters of Big Sheep Creek, wogether with
a cheek for $20.00. I have not completed the application and you
will notice that I have asked for 30 days in which to prepare the
maps etc. I am sending you $20.00 and if that amount is not
sufficient please give the correct amount and 1 will hand you
a check for same. Ve are not certain as to the amount of the land
that will be under the ditch and will not know until I get my
copy of map from lir. Luper, as I gave it to him several days ago.

Mir. Srewster made the survey and will not be ableto prppare
the maps of the course for several days.

The reason that I Qid'not compute the amount of the fee
according to statute, was that this is practically all a supplemental
right and I was not sure whether the statute would apply as to
the amount of the fees in an original appropriation.

Awaiting your early return, I am

%ery fruly yours

#5, — o




A, W, SCHAUPP

ATTORNEY=-AT-LAW
JosEPH, OREGON

March 17th
1922

Mr. Percy A. Cupper,
State Engineer,
Salem,-Oregon.

Dear B8ir:

On August 8th, 1921, I received a notice from the
Department of the Interior allowing the lountain Sheep
Irrigation District thirty days in which to submit a
certified copy of the application showing an approved
water right from the State of Oregon for the Mountain
Sheep Irrigation District.

Owing to an oversight I failed to submit the
certified copy, and on February 28th, 1922, another
notice was issued allowing the Mountain Sheep Irriga-
tion Distriet thirty days in which to file a certified
copy of the approved water right from the State of
Oregon.

I received thic notice several days ago and unless
the time is extended I may not be able to get this
certified copy of an approved water right filed within
the time regquired by the Department of the Interior.

When I made my application for & right-of-way over
the National Forest Reserve I submitted a certified
copy of the application for water from Big Sheep Creek
and tributaries. The application did not show that I
was approved, and this I failed to notice. \

I understand that this application has been approved
recently, and I am handing you herewith the certified
copy and will ask that you show the proceedings in
approving this water right so that this certified copy
can be returned to the Depsrtment of the Interior.’

Thanking you in advance, I remain,

Very truly yours,

AVIS:FA W ; : ’ o






Janvary a3rd, 1922.

fire lewis A. Stanley,
Vater uUaster for Wallowa County,
Zngerprise, Oremon.

¢ Dear Sir:

In complisnce with your request of Jamary 17th,
i am enclosing zbstracts of the following:

Permit To. 1«&. under which Qortiﬁnto Fo. 2439
was isswed In the nexe of the Jountain Shesp Diteh Company, .
coverine the Iam!s shown;

Permit No. R 223, in the name of the Mowmtain
Sheep Ditch Compamy. Certifioate hss not been issued uny
der this rermit. Althomgh proof blanks were forwarded the
Company lor execution in Oetober, 1918, final proof has not
been submitted under thi 8 permits.

Applieation ¥o, 6683, which was Jrigimlly e9-
cured by the liountain Sheep Ditoh Compeny, and later assign-
ed to the Wallowa Valley Improvement Distriot No. 1. Pere
mit bas not yet been isswed under this application, but it
is expected permit will go formard wimin a short times -

Bluerrints of the maps to accompany the above
austracis are being forwarded vmder separate cover.

frustiog you will find this satistactory, 1 re-
main, ' )

Very respectfully,
Perey A. Cupper,

R. . ’ : State Enginecrs
Enclosnre. ; -




OFFICE OF THE
WATER MASTER

LEWIS A, STANLEY, C. E,

ENTERPRISE, OREGON,
Jan. 17, 1922.

Mr. Percy A. Cupper,
State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:-

I find that I have no records
of the water rights of the Mountain Sheep
Ditch Company of Joseph, Oregon, under
Permits Nos. 1448 and 6653 and R223. A
certificate of water roght covering permit
~1448 and R 223 is on file in the clerks

office, however.

Will you please send me Abstract
of Permit No. 6653 and the maps to asccom-
pany all three above mentioned permits, i.e.
1448, 6653 and R 223"

Very respectfully,

2143 y¢yep
L340- Rar3 - S e

6¢53-




Lppnanicm Fo. 6683.

]
Degenber 3vd, 1921.
Hr. A, W, Schuupp, %
Joseph, ‘
; Oregon.
Dear Sir:
i ' In chesking over our records, T fird that you

have overlooked the payuent of fees Gue this office in
the mmount of $2.00, the fee piovided by law for fur-

nishing two gsertified govies of Aupllewtion Sog 5653,

whieh were forwarded you om Dsgemnber 21st, 1920,

I will appreciate your prompt rexiitesce as
the atatute 7trovides for the sollsction of thess feous
in advance, and this réecuirement was walived for your
convenieénse as a patron of the office. '

: Thanking you for your pronpt atieontion o
this mattsr, I remain,

Very rescsetfully,

%A Peroy A. Cupper,
RIS¢R e T Tanan
& ’
|y
(X 3
\




Apo 6653 ‘ - e : %

October 24thy 19:1. : :

Hype. A W Sechaupp, T
Jose gh, ;
fregone.

3 Dear Mr. Schaupp:-'

1 am in receipt of vour letter of the
19th inst. togetker W th assigonment of Appli-
cation No. 6683 of the ilountain Bhee Irriga-

" tion Tistrict to tle wallowsa Valley ilmprove-
ment Tistriet ¥o. 1. This assigument has been
recorded in the iliscellaneous Hec8rds of this
office and is returned to you. ; :

The fee for recording this assignment
amunting to $l.8 was received sore time ago.

Very respectfully,

Percy 4 Gapper,

o i State Engineer.




A, W, SCHATPP

ATTORNEY AT LAW
JOSEPII, OREGON

Ugt 19th, 10821,

Mr. Percy A, Cupper,
State Engineer,
: Salem, Oregon.

Dear Qir:-

the Mountain Sheep Irrigation District, a Corporation,
to the Wallowa Valley Improvement District No. 1.

This assignment was handed to you before, and was
returned for date. I also note that you state that the
seal is very dim, which I will admit. In fact we do
not have a Mountain SheepIrrigation District seal now,
for the reason that it was changed last spring after
the name of the District was changed. The old seal
was practically worn out so I used it &nd had a new
impression made, so it will be imnossible to change the
seal as it now stands, in faet I do not think a
seal of the Corporation is absolutcly necessary on
this assignment, for the order of the Court changing
the name of the Mountain Sheep Irrigation Distriet to
the Wallowa Valley Improvement Distriet No, 1. makes
an assignment of all the assets of the Mountain Sheep
Irrigation District to the Wallowa Valley Improvement
District No. 1.

I have inserted the date and will ask that you
nleasge record the same as it now stands.
Very truly yours,

AViS:FA : WAL LOWA VALLEY IMPROVEMENT DIST. No. 1.

MWS@CI etary.
’




Apa 6653

September Znd, 1921.

¥r. A ¥ Schaupp,
Jdoseph, ,
Oregon. ' .

Dear Ir. Cchauppi=

I am returning herewith the assign-
ment sent to this office some time ago, as it
appears tliat the same has not been dated, like-
wise the affidavit has no date. The corporate
senl 12 very dim, and I wonld sugmest thot &
moyre distinet impression be made,

I believe that you would wish these
corrections be made hefore the same 1s recorded,
Hence its return.

Very 'respeétfully,

L] 2
Percy A Cupper,
PAC~TLA St State Engineer,




Application No. 6653.

Augmat 27th, 1921
# ot Hr, A. ¥, Schaupp, §
: Attorney at law, -
Jeseyph, Cremon,
Dear Sir: ' , : : ¥ -
) A
- I am in receipt of your letter of the 25th

- instant transwittinzg an assignuwent of cevlain water
rights from the Mountain Sheep Irrigatioa Distriet
to the VWallows Valley Improveme.t Distriet Noe l.

" i bvelieve this ass ignwent chould be plac-
¢d on fMacoxd In this coifice, end upor regelpt of $1.30
the fees providsd by law, the sawe will be regorded.

Very zespectfully, : 3 i

Percy 4. Cupper,

otate Enginecr.

-
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Avgust 2bth, 1921.

Mr. Percy A. Cupper,
otate Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

I am handing you herewith a transfer
of the water right }rom the Mountain Sheep
Irrigation District to the Wallowa Valley
Improvement Distriet Ho. 1.

I though at first that I would &l low
this to be issued as it stands, but after
considering the matter I concluded that it
would be best to have it transferied.

Please send me your bill for recording.

Very truly yours,

AWS:FA P
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'STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF POLK

CERTlFiCATE OF WATER RIGHT

This I3 to »ztertxty, That PATRICK A. OGLE iy
97351 H

of Route 1, Box ISO-A, Independence , State of Oregon , has made proof i:
to the satzsfactzon of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a nght to store the watzrs of {i
an unnsmed intermittent drainageway, tributary of Luckiasmute River, appropriated s
under Application number 46515, Permit mumber 34753, in Ogle Stockwater Regervoir ;

for the purposes of
stock '

3

under Reservoir Permit No.  B=3546 ' of the State Engineer, and that said right *n store said
waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby con fi;'med dates from October 30, 1969

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed 1.0 acre foot

1
The reservoir is located in {

Wk swk iR

Aspojected within Vanderpool DLC 63 . ;
Section 21 oy

Te 9 S., Re 4 W., WeMa . : i

4 : ‘ o
WITNESS the szgnature of the State Engineer, affired ( "
this date. June 28, 1974 4:

32 . page ‘6059“
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FES7S PP7SP
Application No. £ #5572 __ Permit No. £-57we .
IN NAME OF

PATRICK _A. OGLE
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Application No. 6653

August 10th, 1921.

lire A. W. Schaupp,
Attorney at law, .
Joseph, Oregon. g ;

Dear Sir:

Enclosed pzm find my official mﬁpt
. o, 8703 for £22.01, being the balance of fees
due on application Fo. 6653 in the name of t.bo Lm-
tain .ﬁwep Irrigtian District.

You did not say vhether you wish to flle
an assigmaent from the Irrigation District to the
Improvenent Distriot and umless hearing from you
within & ressomable time, the applieation will be
approved as it stands.

Very respectfully,

. : Peroy Ae supper,
Enclosures State Ingiaeer.

e




| August 5th, 1921,
Mre 4. ¥. Sehaupp,

. Attomey at law,

Josexh, Oregome ] %
Dear Sirs '

1 am in reseipt of your letter of August

2nd, in which you state you were tranamitting a

check for §22.01, but when the letter was opened
no gheck was found, :

1 have sceordizgly corrected the appll-
eation to show 40 acrec in the SW. W - Seet iom 36,
Townehlp 2 Seuth, Songe 48 Fast,would require a
supplemental swrply, ard the ¥5 FEj Section 15,
Township 3 South, Rangs 45 East, would require a
new right.

An assiomment of this application from
the Momtain Sheen Piteh Company to the Hountain
Sheep Irrigation District has been regorded, but

we have po assigurent from the Hountain Sheep Ire '’
rigation Distriet to the allowa Vallsy Improvement
Distriet Fo, 1 it ie probable mo complications
would arise should the permit be issued iz the name
of the Irrigption Distrist, but if wvou wish, an
assiznment may be iiled transferring the applica-
tion to the Improvement Distriet.

¥o would be glad to al-apx;we the appli-
catiom wpon regeipt of the fees.

- > Very respeetfully,

Percy A« Onppér,
RIS:R State Engineer.
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Juty Aug. 2nd, 1921
Mr.PﬂcyA.Cum@f
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon.
Dear Sir:- IN RE: Ap. 6653.
I have your letter of the 23 of Auly relative to
the above application and beg to advise that the 40 acres in SW
of NW Sece. 36 Tp. 2 SeR.45 should be listed as land requiring a
supplemental supply of water and the land listed as N NE: Sec. 15
Tp 8 S.R.45 should be listed as land requiring a new right.

According to your letter there is still due the sum of {21.21
plus .80 cents and I am handing you herewith a check for $22.01
and will ask that you issue & permit for the land then shown.

I believe that the permit should be issued to the Wallowa
Valley Improvement Distriect No. 1 inasmuch as the water rights
have all been assigned to the distriect. I do not know whether
this assignment is in you files and I do not know if it makes
a great deal of difference whether the permit is issued in the
name of the old or new company for I presume the right attaches
to the land. If you think there is any advantege in issuing the
permit in the name of the new distriet and you do not have a
proper assignment please notify me. R
Thanking you for calling my attention to this matter I

remain 7
very tmmly yours,

[ e




July 2%rd, 1921.

¥r. A ¥ Sechaupp,

Joseph, Wallowa Co., ”
Uregone |

Deayr Sirs~

I premma you wish to complete application No. 6653 in
the name of the Mountain Sheep Irrigation District, but I have
" no reply to my letter of December 2lst, calling attention to
certain discrepancies.

The map filed wlth the appnnc.t ion shows 40 acres in &¥
MWl Sec. 36, Tp. 2 § R 45 E.U.H, and 00 ncres in the N Wik Sec.
15; Tp 2 8 R 48 E., which are not covered by the tabulated land
" list in the tppneatim.

?ho tabulation now eovara an area of “.57.5 acres, which

require a supplemental supply, and 6240.6 acres which require a
new witer right.

ihe fees on taie application are as followe: ezanination ,
feo §3.°°, recording fee for supplemental sxxpply $5.°°; recording
foe for 6240.6 acres $112.41, the sum of £99.20 has been paid on
this application, leaving & balance of $21.21 due.

If the application is ‘aorrect, showing the 120 acres list-
ed above as reguiring a new water right, $1.20 additional 1s due.

; I would be very glad to correct the apnlmption and insue
porait upon receip'c of instructions and the balance of iLhe fees.

Very respectfully,

Percy A Cupper,

RIS<la : : State Engineer.



Ap. No. 6653

Jpoember 21, 1920

Ur. A% Schaupp,
Joseph,
Qregon-

Pesyr Birie

u:cloud plme find my official receipt Mo, 8150 for $1.20, which
amount was tronsnitied with your letier of fecember 16th for recording B
sigmment of the wster right mmder Application No. 6653 prom the Momialn
Sheep Diteh Compeny to the Moumiain Sheop Irrigation District, vhich sseisn-
ment has been recorded and is returned herewith . I am also enmclosing two

certified copies of Application Fo. 6653 for pee in counection with securling
right of way. :

The fee provided by lav: for making these certifled copies is §2.°°¢

I have checked tie q:plic«:tlons with the msp and fina the wmep showa
40 nsores in the I MW Ses. 36, Ip 2 8 R 45 B, aad 50 acres In the §y Hid
See. 15 Tp & 8 B 45 E.W.X, which are not covered by the spplicstion,

Upon eheeking the tabulationm I find that the area for old water right
amounts to 2237.0 acres, and the area for new water right amounts to 5240.6
instead of 6320.6 as stated in your tabulstiom. %e would be glad to correct
tie application in sccordance with the map, if you will advise whether or
not tie land in gquestion is mew land or requires a supplementary water supply.

. Iamalso in receipt of engineering report for ihe Mountain Sheep Ire
rigatim Distriet and this together with your letter appears to cover the
points ia guestion in regard to the certification of bonds,

Very respectfully. e o
Percy & Cupper,

RIS-L4A ‘ ~ State Eagineer.




T i e i Pl e ol s

Bt L i e e e e D s e e e e & - — ~ e aeamadis -

R L

December 15th, 1920.

#r. 4. ¥. Schaupp,
JO‘eph’
ﬂmgm. ;

Dear Sir:

I amin receipt of your letter of December 5th trane-
mtt.ing a copy of the contrasot between the Hountainm Sheep Ditch
Company andé the Mountain Sheep Irrigatiocn District, and an assign-
ment of the rights ander applieation ¥o. 6653 from thke Mountain
Sheep Ditch Company to the iountain Sheep Irrigation District.
The foe provided by law for recording this assignment is $£1.30.

1 am returning herewith the swended applicesticn which
was filed by ir. Brewster, and wish to czll your attention to the
 faet that the original spplication covered the apropriation of wa-
_ter under question Wo. 1 from "Big Sheep Creek and its tributaries
and 21l the springs mnd creeks crossed by line of camal." It '
would appear that the District would reguire water for both irri-
gation of new lands and a supplemental supply. Therafore the ap~-
plication shouid be amended wunder question Noe. 3 to cover “irri-
gation and a supplemental supply for the 1rr1gatic~n of lands al-
ready havinr a partisl water right.

‘Yoa will note that I have indicated under guestion Ho.
4 that the point of diversion wlll be located in Section 33, Twp.
4 South, 46 East, which eppears “from the mps filed by Mr. Brew-
ster. I am retuminz the tracing prepared by Hr, Brewster show-
ing the lands to be irrigated, aad-after checking the separate
lists of lands vhich will require snpplemental supply and & new
water right, I find that the map shows the B Sir and 5% SW. of
Section 14, Twpe 3 South Kange 45 EBast, would require a uatar
right but the tabalation does not cover this land either for a
new water right or for supplemental supply. I also note the
tabulation shows the eutire 5E quarter of Section 15, Twp« S Soath,
Ranige 45 Bast, will require s new water right, ond the Wi SEI is
also covered by a supplemental supply. The =y shows 39 scres
in SWiNE. of Section 7, Twp. 3 Gouth, <ange 46 Lsst, while th®
application shows 40 acres -within this tract. The map also shows
40 acres in the SW.SW. of Seotion 7, while the up*licatim: shows
., 3Y acres. The wap shovs 40 acres within the SWINW. of Saotioa

. (36, Twp 2 South, Hange 46 East, vhlle the @pli cetion does not cove

er any land within this tract.




. ¥We have corrected the land list in a number of cases
where it would appear from the map the wrong description was
given, which you will note on the tabulatidn. Upon the return
of the sppliction and tracing with the comections noted, we will
be glad to forward you certified cocpy of the same.

We have the records that were worked up by Mr., Henshaw,

- of the flow of 2ig Sheep Creek at the automatic gage, snd also the
records of flow in the Hountain Sheep Cansl during July. Kindly.
give us the mpproximate location where the records were secured up~
on the canal. Ve would like to xmow whether or not the records of
the fiow off the canal show the entire guantity of water furnished by
all streams sbove the licuntain Sheep Ditch. The records on Little
Sheep Creei show a consldersble flow darlng June. ~4m I mot right
in the assumption thai practically all of this water rises ibelow
the caml line or would scme of the water arising above the canal
line find its way hack into the stream above the gage on Little

Sheep Crosk. If you can give ws any information as %o the prcbable
amount of water as shown by the records of little 3heep Oreek during
1920 that rises above the cansl line snd will be availsble for use
through the canal, we will aprreciate it very much.

With the icforgation af hand we #ill go over the r-&cords
again, and will advise you 1f farther records are necessarye.

- Very respectfully,

Percy A. Cupper,
B8:R Aitke A State Engineer,
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Dec. 14th, 1920.
Mr. Percy A. Cupper
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon;
Dear Sir:Q
Referrying your letter of the 9th relative to

completing the filing of the Mt. Sheep Diteh Co. I will state
that I saw Mr. Brewster about the point of diversion and he states
that he wrote you concerning the same. In any event the point of
diversion lies in unsurveyed territory and it would be impossible
to giwe the pojnt of diversion any more definitely than to state
where it lles in reference to a known corner. This he states he has
done. In case he has not done thi§ let me know at once as I am
anxtéous to get this matter before the interior department.

I am also inclosing a contract of sale and an assignment
of the rights of the Mt. Sheep Difch Company to the lt. Skaeep
Irrigation District. The contract is for your own information

and the assignment is for record in reference to the water right.

I am going to make a special effort to‘sel} the bonds or at least

#100,000.00 of the bonds after the first of the year for I have an

idea that the market Wﬂii bé7iobkihg bétter.'If ﬁhére is any thing

further that you need or desire before apprbﬁing tie bonds please
"’

let me know at once so that I can act accordingly.,

Very truly yours,




Ap. No. 6653

-

December 9, 1520

Ir A ¥ Schaupp,

Joseph,

Oregoite : ; : ; . F
lié;;lr Sitim

I am in recelpt of yoar letier of Decomber £th requesi-
ing certifisd copy of .-ipplicatim %o. 6653, la the nome of the
lountain Sheep Liteh Coupany. Onr records show this applicae : ,
tion hnd beea filed on July 2Zrd, 1915, ip the name ¢f the “oune
‘tain Sneep Liteh Coupauy, /qnd 1o assignment has ‘neen recorded
showing the filing ia i;he‘nme of t;ae Mountain Sheep Irrigstion
Vistricts : ’

I am ﬁohsing a copy of letier written to George H Brew-
ster on Hovember 13th, and you will noté that the point of'di-‘
version is not gives in the corrected application &nd his
attention was ealled to ihe fact that an anignmt anauld be
aeém'ed. i

IAwould be very -glad tn prepare sud fémrd gertified
copy of the ml&mﬂm as ,aom as these matiers have been ate
tended to as I do not believe the spplication wonld a‘na-.aﬁr ‘the
purpose unless it stwdg in the nawe of the ﬁ&;nntaix; Sheep iy-

rigstion Distriet and the polnt of dﬁemion is definitely lo-
eated, s : % . .r

Yerr respactfally

' : Perey & Cupper, .
R el ; State Engineer.

.
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/// December 8th, 1920.

Percy A. Cupper,

State Englhneer, gALFM, » ORECON

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:-

It will be necessary, in making my application
to the Federal Government for a right of way across the
National Forest, to send them a certified copy under
you?hand of all the water rights or permits on record
in your office. Will you have a certified copy of
these permitsm made and sent to me at once, together

with you bill for preparing the copies.

Very truly yours,

AWS:FA. , :
/QZﬁgzgﬁczzz;i;ff 4%%{




: November 13, 1920,

¥r. G. H. Brewster, : ‘ \
Enterprise,
Orqgnn.

Deaxr Sir:

I am in receipt of application for permit to appropri- .

ate water in the name of the Hountain Sheep Irrigation
District, together with four tracings. I presume it is the
intention to substitute this application for application
Hos 6653 1in the nsme of the HMountain Sheep Ditch Company,
as it covers the ssme zmount of water and the same land.

If this is to be sudbstituted for application No.6653
1 would sugyest that an assignment of this application te
gecured for our re¢ords. I ncte you do not locete the
point of diversion from Big Jheep Creek in the spplication,
but stated it was on unsurveyed land. The former spplicat=
ion locates the point of diversiom within the ¥¥Wi
Seetion 32 '!wp. 4 Se m 36E.

The filing by the Hountain Sheep Ditch Company
covered the appropriation from 3ig Sheep Creeck and all
its tributaries crossed by the canal line, and it would
appesr if yoa intend to appropriate water from the
streams crossed by the ditch that the applieation should
be amended to cover such streams,

I would suggest that you tabulate the lands for
which a new water right and a supplemental supply of
water is reguired as per the inclosed form< ¥Fe will be
glad to hold the s=pplication until such time as other
matiters have been completed and the project approvede.

Very respectfully,

Percy A. Cupper,

State Engineer.

Ny PETICLT PN, v s
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GEORGE H. BREWSTER
WATER MASTER NO. 4

ENTERPRISE, OREGON

Nov. 10 1920

Mr Cupper
State Engineer
Salem Ore.

Dear Sir,

I am mailing you today the completed application
and maps for the Mountain Sheep Irrigation District.

We would like to have you make the blue prints
required by your office and also two extra sets which
you may mail to me.

The new application changes the figures from the
former one considerably and I do not know how the fees
stand.

Please send a statement of the whole thing to Mr
Schaupp at Joseph Ore. and oblige.

Very truly yours.
& L
— - s 7/ \ et

-~ S vl
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March, 1lth, 1920.

Perey A. Cupper,
State Enginer,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Answering your letter of several days ago, relative
4o data of the Mountain Sheep Irrigation Distriet, please
be asdvised that I will be in shape toforward you the infor-
mation asked for within a_few days. This information will
not be a complete engineering statement but will be suff-
icient for your needs. At the present time I as cetting out

information along this line for quite a few bond houses.

Very truly yours,

Atvittinr?




S

Hovenber 17th, 1919.

Mre. A. V. Schaupp,
Joseph
Oregon.

Dear Sir;

Enclosed please find my cfficial re-
ceirt No. 7100 for 50 cents, which amount was
transmitted with your letter of the 1l4th for
furnishing copy of applieation No. 6641. I am
also in receipt of Fetition and Hotice of
Eleetion of an irrigation District. :

: We are today returning application
Ho. 6641 to Chas. H., Reynolds as per the enclos-
ed copy of our letter. Unless the Application
is returned fully completed snd acceptsble maps
are filed within thirty days the application
will lose its ypriority date.

. Trusting you will find this satisfac-
tory., and that you will advise at any time we
can be of service, 1 remain,

- Yo{lrs very truly,

Percy A. Cupper,

85—~ Re : . Staté Engineer.,




*Permit No.. .. .. .. .

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT

To Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

L Mountain Sheep Diteh Company . .. .. ..
(Name of applicant)
of ... dosgpn. ... ... ... , County of ... Wallowa .
. : (Postoffice)
Stateof __Urepgen. . ... .. . , do hereby make application for a permit to appropriate the

following described public waters of the State of Oregon, subject to existing rights:

If the applicant is a corporation, give date and place of incorporation. Mareh 10th, 1906.. .

Little Sheep Ui~ 5™ ‘

............................................................................ , tributeyyof . ilmneks Biver ...
2. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is 190
........................................ cubic feet per second.

3. The use to which the water s to be applied z's...S.up.plBmentﬁl...il:l'.ig&.‘hiOn...an(l._ﬂ.OmﬁS:t; ic

(Irrigation, power, mining, manufacturing,

ghd BBk w0 . L 00 .. ..

domestic supplies, etc.)

(Give distance and bearing to section corner)

what would be if surveyed Township Four (4) South of Range 46 E.l.l. in

being within the... W 2 NWZ or thereabouts of Sec. .. .. e T 48
: (Give smallest legal subdivision) | : . (No. N. or S.)
R .46 B ., W.M.,inthe county of............. Yallowye ...
(No. E. or W.)
5. The . .. . aén®y . v .. 10 D .
(Main ditch, canal or pipe line)
miles n length, terminating i the . of See. ... . Ipe
(Smallest legal subdivision) (No. N. or S.)
R . , W. M., the proposed location being shown throughout on the accompanying map.

(No. BE. or W.)

6. The name of the ditch, canal or other works is........ Mountain Bheep Diteh ...

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
D1vERSION WORKS—

7. (a) Height of dam ........................ feet, lengthontop ... ... ... . .. . feet, length at bottom

feet; material to be used and character of cONSIYUCTION ..ooooeoeiiiieiiieiiiieeeeee e

Spsll dhm of ¥eek brueb svd logs .

masonry, rock and brush, timber crib, etc.,, wasteway over or around dam)

(b)ﬂ Descﬁptz’on of headgate....... T mbar,ﬂOxéLfaet

(Timber, concrete, etec.,, number and size of openings)

* A different form of application is provided where storage works are contemplated. These forms can be secured without charge,
together with instructions, by addressing the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon.



CANAL SYSTEM—

8. (a) Give dimensions at each point of canal where materially changed in size, stating miles

from headgate. At headgate: Width on top (at water line) ... 6. ... ... feet; width on bottom
....... 10 feet: depthof water ... .. .d.. . ... feet; grade ..20._inches feet fall per one

thousand feet.

(b) At ... & ... miles from headgate. Width on top (at water line) ... 6. . ...
........... Booooooo_feet; width on bottom.......... 8o .feet; depth of water.........Bo oo Teet;
grade 20...ineheg-- /et fall per one thousand feet.

Bttt ol i

FILL IN THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHERE THE WATER IS USED FOR:
IRRIGATION— ch VJZ/Z? o
9. The land to be irrigated has a total area of acres, located in each

land..as...tha.t“shomn..under...the._monntain..Shoep..Di.tch..a.nd,...the..Mou.ﬁztgin--ﬂheep

Rg.sano.ix:‘.and...th‘er.e..will...b.e..addi.tional..:Lancl‘...The..mtsr...to...he...taken...fr.om

té.ken..frnm..Li.ttle..She.ep..cxteek,....thmugh‘.the..Mountain..Sheep.-.})it.ch._ani..this
application covers the supplemental. supply...and...s.ome...addi.ti.onal...lancl..that
h&s..._n_ay_g:c}..vh;e_gn...ir.:r:_i.g_at.e.d.‘_thr_angh__.fch.e__}.'lqunt_gin_.Shas.p__.ni_tgh.._.....__..____.._.__._____..___'__.

POWER, MINING, MANUFACTURING, OR TRANSPORTATION PURPOSES—

10. (a) Total amount of power to be developed. ... oo theoretical horsepower.
(b) Total fall to be utilized. ... feet
(Head) .
(¢) The nature of the works by means of which the power is to be developed.............. .
(d) Such works t0 be 10CQOA Mhemomemreeeemieneeeee e ofSee. ... ... .. . ..
(Legal subdivision)
Ty, ... .. .. R L W. M
(No. N. or 8.) (No. E. or W.)
(e) Is water to be returned to any stveam? . ... ..
(Yes or No)
(f) If so, name stream and 10cate POINE OF TEUUITL o oomorormooeeeiiiememeseeee oo
.................................. ... s
. (No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)
(g) The use to which power is to DO APPUEA 1S oo




MUNICIPAL SUPPLY—
11 o supply RO oMY of ... st Sl EWER T SRR ettt s
........................................ County, having a present population 7 N A P 1 I SRS and an

(Name of)

estimated population of .....s in 191._....

(Answer questions 12, 13, 14, and 15 in ail cases)
12. Estimated cost of proposed works, $........ 50.,000 .00
13. Construction work will begin on or before... AUEGUSE-L18E 4 LOLG oo
14. Construction work will be completed on or before dune dab- 98t o

15. The water will be completely applied to the Proposed Use 0n 01 DEFOTe .o

Duplicate maps of the proposed ditch or other works, prepared in accordance with the rules of the
State Water Board, accompany this application.

Mountain..She.ep..Dii(:ch,..Gompan

Name of applican?) ; S i s

ik L %/7///7614@ AT ol e

77 Fresident.

............ oseph,--Ur
J p 4 (AdId.r?sg%fn: witness)

STATE OF OREGON, l
SS.
County of Marion, |

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying

maps and data, and return the same for correction or completion, as L b Rk e e ) N

In order to retain its priovity, this application must be returned to the State Engineer, with correc-
15018, 0N 07 DEfOTe oo /R '

WITNESS my hond ThES - o oeoeeeeeeeeceeeceeeeeeememceee DB, 5 xton.) oot rcisesoog faoa e s st ST e S 0710 N



STATE OF OREGON, )
ss.
County of Marion,

This is to certzfy that T have examined the foregoing applwatwn and do hereby gr (mt the same, sub~
ject to the following limitations and conditions:- If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to
one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second, or its equivalent, for each acre irrigated, and shall be subject

to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper State offzcer

The amount of water appropriated shall be limited to the amount which can be applied to beneficial
U SCROTIRIVOTRLONEDCECN, ot s - o AN M B SR 0 e T cubic feet per second, or its equivalent in case of
RGTOLION: B PRIOnivY date: of thysypermitius e e Sl B a0 n il e T

Actual construction work shall begine 0n 0r Before .............ooooooeieiiiiieiieee. R and shall

thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before ...

State Engineer

Permits for power development are subject to the limitation of franchise as provided in Section 6633, Lord’s Oregon Laws and the
payment of annual fees as provided in Chapter 213, Session Laws of 1915.
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Application Ho. 6653.

October 28th, 1919.

. Mre AJ¥. Schaupp, \
Attorney at Law,
Joseph, Ureson.

Dear 8ix:

Upon takiang up for approval spplication
Ho. 6653, in the name of the lountain Sheep Ditch
Company, I find that the tracing does not bear the
Certificate of a Surveyor. The maps indicate that
the HEZNE: Bection 30, Te 2 3.R. 46 E. should re-
ceive s water right, but this land is not covered
" by the applicat jon.

the application shows that the 5% sWi
section 30 Te £ S.H. 46 E. has been duplicated.
aecording to our figures 4,070 agres of land will
* reguire & new water right instead of 4,120 acres, as
stated in the tabiilation. We find that 5,240 acres
will reguire a supplemental supply instead of 5,520 :
agres. x
, if yoa wish us to apprrove this application
in order to complete the construction work, we would be
very glad to return the map and application for correc-
tion., The map should show the logcation of the point
of diversion, ®#ith reference to some established sec~
tion coraer if possible, although I note this is unsur-
veyed land. - ;

Trusting we may hear from you zs to wimt
action you desire taken in the matter, 1 am,

Very respectfully,
Fercy A. Cuppern,.

RS=iie : State Bogineer. '







Lyplicatl on Ho. 6653,

October 21, 1919.

Mr. 4.9. Schawpp,
Attorney at Ilaw,
Josarh, Uregon.

Dear 3im

Encloged pleass find my official .
receipt ¥o. 7028 for §77.20 which smount was
trassmittad with your letter of ths 18tk iastant,
together with sprlicztion for permit to appropri-
ate water o be substituled Pfor zppiication No.
6683, in the name of the Mountain Sheep Ditch -
Companys 1 amalso in receipt of tracing.

This application will be taken ap for approval as
s0on as same ogn be reached snd yoau will be fur-
ther advisad,

Very respectfully,
Parcy A. Cupper,
State Unginesr,.

AS=R.
Encs
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Oct 18th, 1919.

| i
,,,,,,

Lb 53

Mr. Percy A. Cupper

Tra = oy

State Fngdneer O

Salem, “regon.
Dear Sir:-

I am sending you under separate co#er the map

showing the lands to be irrigated under the liountain Sheep

Ditch, from Big Sheep Creek, under the filing made on July
23 1919, as per your instructions of that date allowing us
until November 1st to complete the filing.

It was impossible to make an accurgte map of the course
of the original dit&h as it runs about four miles through
unsurveyed mountainous country and can probably not be located
definitely until completed. As soon &s possible we will send in
a detailed map showing the surveyed traverse of the ditch, and
other information that may be requestec if that is necessary.

Ve are working on this ditch at present and are spending
about $300.00 per day at present and also organizing an
irrigation distriet of the land under the diteh

I am also inclosing a check for $77.20 in addition to
the $20.00 sent you formerly.

Very truly yours, . ’

\
N
-
K«V’
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NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT
To: Director of Water Resources

555 13th Street, N.E.

Salem, Oregon 97310
This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:
Loan Number M—l/o L// 3

- I
Borrower's Name l/a/] g/W/ CO/Y) ] Er///ﬂ
!
Mailing Address '
Property being served by the water:
Township ? _S Township Township
Range 2 5 E Range Range
Section / 3 Section Section
Tract Tract Tract
Water Right Numbers: “ 53 T MN ARD Gy Dee
) %—9—‘7 o dgs Vol 10
Permit Number(s) $§3385 Findiys pP329
Certificate Number(s) 93_2‘/ 239 7 234/
Irrigation District
//:(;;LP;‘)‘ 1)6.-C Me

The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Veterans' Py

Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property

and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the

water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs, [1-$-9 5
700 Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310. DM

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator

Attachments:

1 Legal Descriptions

(X1 Tax Lot Maps
[ ] Please return copy to ODVA
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PErMIT No. 5335

Application for Extension of Time
FOR COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER

To THE STA! ENGINEER OF OREG

//ﬁf/%w:‘

State of @%W ................... , do hereby certify: ;
That I am thHe owner and holder of Permit No~5—335 ......... to appropriate the public waters
of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, complete application of water was required to

have been made by .......{... &4 . s / ................... , 1937
L}Tﬁ I have heretofore made application of water under said permit to the following extent:
_Unacliatly. . all. 4. Aend...

That I am unable to make the complete application of water within the required time, for the
following reasons, to wit:

Date of receipt at office of State Engineerc_.

APPROVAL OF STATE ENGINEER

I, Rhea Luper, State Engineer of Oregon, hereby extend the time for the comf)lete application

of water under Permit N05335~ ........ to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon

C/)OIL _____ R o , 1029
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lir, Ralph W, Feit,
Seeretary, laum Valley W‘t Dist. #1,
Joseph, Omon.

Dear Sir:

I wish to again call your attention to the fact that
the time 1imit for complete application of water under Permit
No, 5335, which covers the appropriation of 107.49 second feet
ummmmmmmmm expired on
October lst, 1927. I wrote you on October 20th and enclosed
nbhnkfwmeftbﬁktrhtinnﬂmmapplmunfw
an extension of'this time limit.

Por the protection of the district I believe you
should give this matter consideration and if all of the land
has not been irrigated the application for an extension of
time should be sulmitted. As the matier now stands the per-
mit will become subject to cancellation on January lst. A
- mow blank Par maline an application for an exbension will be
Whmmh&ummumm

%o you.
Yours very truly,
: Mm,
LASsH : , mw




mm' 1927

¥r. Balph W. Feit, Secrectary
Vallows Valley Improvement District No. 1. :
Joserh, Oregon

Dear Sirs . ' ' &

Ve have reecently had a letter fron lirs. Homey
B. Cullison of leridien, Idaho, stating that all of
her land in your irrigntion district has not yet
been irrigated anmd asking that ghe be granted an
extension of time. It is probable that there is land
other than hers which has not yet been irrigated and
that the district should make application for the ex~-
tension of the time limit for compleie application of
water which expired on October lst.

In case you wish to make nuh an upplimtiﬁn it m
- be submitied oun the enclosed blank.

Yours very tmly;

Encle ; Rhea Luper,
TLAS: GHB Stete Bngincer




Avgust 3, 1526

Lewis A. Stanley
Vater Master 2
Enterprise, Oregon

Dear lir. Stanleys

Replying to your letter of July 30, relative
to the status of permit mo. 5335, held by the “illowa
Valley Improvement District No. 1, you are advised that
the time for completion of construction on this pro-
Jeet explred on Junme 1, 1925, and then for the complete
application of the water to the proposed use will ex-
pire on Qotober 1, 1927.

No extensions of time have been gapnlied for
nor granted. Trusting that this gives you the desir-
ed information, I am. 3

Yours respectfully

Rhea Luper
RL FK : State Engineer

T a——

o




LEWIS A. STANLEY RHEA LUPER
Water Master . State Engineer

WATER DISTRICT NO. 4

STATE OF QREGON

Enterprise, Oregon

July 30, 1926.

Mr. Rhea Luper,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Cne of the land holders in the Wallowa Valley
Improvement District No. 1 has requested me to find out
the present status of Permit No. 5335. She wants to
know whether or not the time limit for complete application.
of water has been extended, and if so the date of the new
limit.

Very respectfully, .

i

ATER MASTER DIST., NO. 4.




PERELY 10, Bi

€3
3
o4

e

March 1l2th, 1923,

5r. A, V. Bchaujp,

1 am in recalpt of your letter of March
10h transmitting notices of begloning and coms
pletion of gonstruction under Permit ¥o. 5135,
in the pame of the Vallowa Valley Improvement
Distriot Ho. 1, and the same hus baen placed on
file.

Very reapectfully,

Perey A, Cupper,
State Snginser,

/

AJE =L
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A. W. SCHAUPP

ATTORNEY-AT-ILAW

JosEPH, OREGON

Var. 10th, 1923.

STar,
E EN
G
REQE,VE":){EER
MAR 1 -
Vr. Percy A. Cupper, L3 1923
State Engineer, SALEy
Salem, Oregon. e OREGoy

Dear Sir:

Upon returning to Joseph from my visit in the
east, I find yvour notice stating that no notice of
the beginning or completion of ecnstruction has been
filed in your office by the MNountain Sheep Irrigation
District.

I am handing you herewith both the notice of
beginning and the notice of completion of the con-
struction of the ditch from Big Sheep to Little Sheep
Creek. While the entire project has not been
completed the work on the diteh from Big Sheep to
Little Sheep Creek was completed Octbber Lad s 1928

and I am making my return accordingly.

Very truly yours,

AWS :FA | M -

./ &



Nassh 21st, 1922,
¥re Ao V. Schaupp,

g

oregon. .

Dear Sir:

i In reply Lo your lettersof lMarch 17th, I am enslos-

ing a certified copy of Application Noe 5653, Permit No. 5335,
in the name of the Wallowa Valley Improvement Distriet No. 1.
Tou will acte that the pomit was issued on Feormary 2nd, and
that I have eertified the pewmit including bluepriant copies of
the maps, and 1 trust this will meet the regquiraments of the
Commi gsioner of the General land O0ffice for securing right of
way.

There i® no provisiou im the statuts for the issuance
of zermit by the State VWater Board, or the approval of pemmits,
but pemmits are issued iv ageordance with Seation 5723, Oregon
lavse It would bhe diffiemlt to secure a meeting of the State
Water Board at thie time, and T ean ses no mason for She State
Water Board passing 2 resolution authorizing the acceptance of
the survey ss the survey is aceepied by the Sitate ingineer whem
the permit is issued. : , 3

The fee provided by law for fwrnishing this data
amoumts to $4.50. I am returning herewith the certified copy
of the applieatiopn, together with the letter fro- the hegister
of the lard Office at la Grande,. :

I wonld ve glod to furnich any farther information
in case this is pnsatisfactory, but I sz sure the land Office

has preapted rights of way in rumerous cases on 2 showine of

tihiig character. .

- Very respectfully,

Perey 4. Cuvper,
BIS:R : State Engineer,
Enclosure.




A, W, SCHAUPP

S
ATTORNEY-AT-LAW <
JosEPH, OREGON %
; Q@\ N
March 17th, %, Yo
1982 8 U Lo,
4 i
“9n
1 <
o i o :
Mr. Percy A. Cupper, &

State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Since writing you relative to the certified copy
of the approved water right, I have looked into the
decision of the Commissioner further and I notice
the following:

"The date of acceptance of the survey as the
definite location of the canal cannot be prior to
the date of the completion of the survey thereof,
(October zdrd, 1920). Where the Board of Control
has not passed the resolution authorizing the
acceptance of the survey, a resolution passed sub-
sequent to the date of this letter, and acceptance
of the survey in compliance therewith, will meet the
requirments of this office in regard thereto.™

I take from this decision that it will be necessary
for the State Water Board to pass a resolution
authorizing the acceptance of the survey. If I
remember correctly the map of the survey is on file
in your office, and if you will have a resolution
passed accepting this survey and send me a certified
copy of the resolution it will assist me a great deal
in completing this application.

Very truly yours,

i ZWM :

4538338

AVS:FA




Form A

NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

i .._“;,'17?‘__]_-_:_L_.c.’.‘_’??:.._YSS:;"J:..G.X._.EQPEQX_?{??.I}E__PE.?’.?....I?I..O.._', tille holder of Application No. 6655 ........ , being

(Reservoir or Enlargement)

for the appropriation of 107.49 second-feet of the waters of Big sheep and tributaries

in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the limitations endorsed thereon by the State Engineer,

being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construgtion work.
The plan of construction is to build a diteh 4% miles in lemgth from

The appropriator should state the manner of beginning construction work, number of men and teams employed, the amouut of work completeqb up ,to, the date of this

Big Sheep Creek to Little Sheep Creek, 14 feet wide on the bottom,
--------- with-a--depth-of -18-inehes-on-the. lower..side. from.the. level. of the

statemernt, uuc_l.any ORI RO I WLl E ray (ol 10 (SIowWe te L hes Ditn s forl ronk i Boot Tatt, | LTy o o S SRR RS I e e 1T
soil
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .29 _ day of __August 19.20
: lountain Sheep Irrigation District
""""""""""""""""""""" @rossit Addem) L

Fill out, detach, and mail to the Secretary, State Water Boa,rd, Salem, Oregon,
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